in “Om Galaxy” building, 28 of which resided in “Galaxy” building and the balance 

occupied premises in the balance of the said Structures. It is expressly clarified 

that presently the Om Galaxy Building and its 21 occupants are not subject matter 

of this redevelopment and therefore the balance 257 (two hundred and fifty-

seven) /occupants are hereinafter referred to as the “said Occupants”. 

B. By and under an Agreement dated 15th December, 2022 executed by and 

between the Landowner-Promoter and the Joint Developer-Promoter  and 

registered with the Office of Sub-registrar of Assurances at Serial No.